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WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

FORM V-6
(8-78)

API WELL NO.

4] - 095 -

STATE COUNTY

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS_Y_LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL ___

(IF “GAS,") Pnoogcnon_LSTonAse_oeer._ sHAaLLOW Y
LOCATION: ELEVATION_S78 ______ WATER SHED_McELROY CREEK

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. MALLOY NO. |

e—4

PERMIT

DISTRICT _McELROY cogu'ry TYLER
QUADRANGLE _SHIRLEY 7.5' WWw ¢C

SURFACE OWNER _JAMES P, MALLOY ACREAGE_90
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_JAMES P MALLOY, ET AL LEASE ACREAGE _90Q

LEASE NO.

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_.LCONVERT.._.DRILL DEEPER.__REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE Y PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION . OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON . CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —. ,
TARGET FORMATION _GOQRDON ESTIMATED DEPTH _2900
WELL OPERATOR_D:A.C. OESIGNATED AGENT_KENNETH MASON

ADDRESS PO, BOX 99 350 ADDRESS_P.Q, BOX 99

ALMA, W.MA. 26320 ALMA, W.VA. 26320

BIAS BLUEPRINY i#C. Htgn. W. Va. C — c C? vl

6900' s



WR-35
Rev (5-01)

DATE: 06-07-0S

APT # : 47-095-01562
State of West Virginia [7

Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm name: Malloy #1

LOCATION: Elevation: 978°

Operator Well No.:  Malloy #1

Quadrangle: Shirley 7.5’

District: McElroy County: Tyler
Lattude: 6,900 Feet South of 39  Deg. 25 Min, 00 Sec.
Longitude  7.500 Feet West of 80 Deg. 45 Min, 00 Sec.
Company:
Drilling Appalachian Company Casing & Used in Leftin well | Cement fill
Tubing drilling up Cu, Ft.
Address:
P.O, Box 99 Alma WV 26320 113/4 120 120 70sks
Agent: Kenneth Mason
Inspector: Mike [Inderwood 8 5/8 1847 1847 450sks
Date Permit Issucd: 04/28/05
Date Well Work Commenced: 06/05/05 4% 2137 2100 100 sks

Date Well Work Completed: 06/06/08

Verbal Plugging:

Date Permission granted on;

Rotary X Cable Rig

Total Depth (feet): 2137’

Fresh Water Depth (ft.): 100’

Salt Water Depth (ft.): N/A

Is coal being mined in area (N/Y)? N

Coal Depths (ft.): N/A

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Big Injun

Pay zone depth (f) 1916-2022

Gas: Initial open ~ smell MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow 350 MCF/d  Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours

Static rock Pressure 125 psig (surface pressure) after 48  Hours

Second producing formation Pay zone depth (ft)

Gas: Initial open flow___ *_ MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow ® ___MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours

Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after Hours

* = commingled zones

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,

AL

I il

Signed:

By Presiclent

Date:___ {-9-0S5

(-4 (92D

g e e et s sy
RECEIVED
Office of Oil & Gas
Office of Chief

JUN 18 2065

WV Department of

TE !

Environmental Protection

THO R
SUN g 4 2005




Malloy #1

47-095-01562

06-06-05

Stage #1 perfs sand
Big Injun 1916-2022 250 sks
Drillers Log

See Original WR 35 for drillers log for formations

avg rate

28 bpm

Electric Log Tops

isip

1945#




22-Nov-93
API # 47- 95-01562
State of West Virginia
Division of Environmental Protection
Section of 0il and Gas
o & B

oo of Well Operator’s Report of Well Work

Farm name: MALLOY, JAMES P. Operator Well No.: MALLOY #1

LOCATION: Elevation: 978.00 Quadrangle: SHIRLEY
District: MCELROY County: TYLER
Latitude: 6900 Feet South of 39 Deg. 25Min. Sec.
Longitude 7000 Feet West of 80 Deg. 45 Min. Sec.
Company:DRILLING APPALACHIAN CORP —— e
P. O. BOX 99 | Casing | Used in | Left | Cement |
ALMA, WV 26320-0099 | & [Fill Up|
| Tubing | Drilling | in Well|Cu. Ft.|
Agent: KENNETH R. MASON [ === |
| Size | | |
Inspector: MIKE UNDERWOOD | | | |To surfacé
Permit Issued: 11/23/93 I 11 374" | 120" | 120" 170 sacks |
Well work Commenced: 12/10/93 |e-meteme—e—— 2o 07T 22T
Well work Completed: 12714793 | | | ITo surfack
Verbal Plugging w | ' | '
Permission granted on: 11/23/93 I——§—§/—8 ————— 1§éZ_______l§il___J§EL§@§§l
Rotary x Cable Rig | | | | |
Total Depth (feet)™ 3137° | | | | |

Fresh water depths {ft) jgg° |

Salt water depths (ft) N/A I | | | l

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)?y | l | | |
Coal Depths (ft): | [ [ l |

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Big Injun Sandstone

Pay zone depth (ft) 1928-2001

Gas: Initial open flow
Final open flow
Time of open flow

Static rock Pressure

Second producing formation

Gas: Initial open flow

Final open flow

Time of open flow between initial a

Static rock Pressure

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM

INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING,

LOG WHICH IS A

1245 MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow

0 Bbl/d

1245 MCF/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d
etween initial and final tests Hours
psig (surface pressure) after 24 Hours

N/A Pay zone depth (ft)
MCF/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
MCF/d Final open flow Bbl,/d
nd final tests Hours
psig (surface pressure) after Hours

PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF. PERFORATED

PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL

SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,

INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBO

For:

2 e,

DRILLING APPALACHIAN CORP.
By:
Date: 12/22/93

—



Well was not stimulated.

Dirt
shale
sand
shale
sand
shale
sand
shale
sand
shale
lime
shale
Big lime
Big Injun
shale

15
100
110
225
235
1650
1655
1720
1730
1820
1835
1865
1928
2003

Completed as a natural producing well.

FORMATION TOPS

15
100
110
225
235
1650
1675
1720
1730
1820
1835
1858
1928
2003
2137

water 100' damp

gas check 1955 10/10 7" water
gas check 1987 10/10 7" water



