

## DATE: 06-07-0S API #: 47-095-01562

# State of West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas

Well Operator	r's Report of W	ell Work						
Farm name: Malloy #1		rator Well No.:						
LOCATION: Elevation: 978'	Quadrangle: Shirley 7.5'							
District: McElroy Latitude: 6,900 Feet South of Longitude 7.500 Feet West of	Coun 39 80			Sec.				
Company:								
Drilling Appalachian Company	Casing & Tubing	Used in drilling	Left in well	Cement fill up Cu. Ft.				
Address: P.O. Box 99 Alma WV 26320								
Agent: Kenneth Mason	11 3/4	120	120	70sks				
Inspector: Mike Underwood	0.679							
Date Permit Issued: 04/28/05	8 5/8	1847	1847	450sks				
Date Well Work Commenced: 06/05/05	4 1/2	2137	2100					
Date Well Work Completed: 06/06/05	7/2	2137	2100	100 sks				
Verbal Plugging:		<del> </del>						
Date Permission granted on:		<b>†</b>	<del> </del>					
Rotary X Cable Rig								
Total Depth (feet): 2137'								
Fresh Water Depth (ft.): 100'								
Salt Water Depth (ft.): N/A								
To another the second s								
ls coal being mined in area (N/Y)? N Coal Depths (ft.): N/A	<b> </b>							
Coar Depths (IL): IVA	[	1						
OPEN FLOW DATA	l	i	<b>i</b> .	i.				
Producing formation Big Injun	Pay 701	ne depth (ft) 1	016-2022					
Gas: Initial open smell MCF/d C Final open flow 350 MCF/d	Dil: Initial ope	on flow	Bbl/d	•				
Time of open flow between initial and i	final tests	Hour	Don'd					
Static rock Pressure 125 psig (surface pr	ressure) after	48 Hours						
Second producing formation	Pay zor	ne depth (ft)						
	: Initial open		Bbl/d					
Final open flow * MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d								
Time of open flow between initial and i		Hour	rs					
	e pressure) at	fterHo	urs					
* = commingled zones								
NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL								
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED	GEOLOGICA	L CHANGE, E I RECORD O	IC. 2). THE WE	ILL Y				
51 1 20								
Signed: Krust H	Eun.	<del> </del>		RECEIVED				

By: <u>President</u>
Date: 6-9-05

Office of Oil & Gas Office of Chief

JUN 10 2005

WV Department of Environmental Protection

JUN 2 4 2005

6-6(92)

Malloy #1 47-095-01562 06-06-05

 Stage #1
 perfs
 sand
 avg rate
 isip

 Big Injun
 1916-2022
 250 sks
 28 bpm
 1945#

Drillers Log

Electric Log Tops

See Original WR 35 for drillers log for formations

API # 47- 95-01562

State of West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection Section of Oil and Gas

F Permittent price of Oil & Cas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm name: MALLOY, JAMES P.

Operator Well No.: MALLOY #1

LOCATION:

Elevation: 978.00

Quadrangle: SHIRLEY

District: MCELROY

Latitude: Longitude

County: TYLER 6900 Feet South of 39 Deg. 25Min. 7000 Feet West of 80 Deg. 45 Min.

Sec. Sec.

Company: DRILLING APPALACHIAN CORP

P. O. BOX 99 ALMA, WV 26320-0099

Agent: KENNETH R. MASON

Inspector: MIKE UNDERWOOD Permit Issued:

11/23/93 Well work Commenced: Well work Completed: 12/10/93 12/14/93

Verbal Plugging

Permission granted on: 11/23/93

Rotary x Cable Rig
Total Depth (feet) 2137'
Fresh water depths (ft) 100'

Salt water depths (ft) N/A

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)? Coal Depths (ft):\_\_\_\_

Casing   &   Tubing	Used in     Drilling	Left     in Well	Cement    Fill Up   Cu. Ft.		
Size	   	   	To surface		
11 3/4"	120'	120'	70 sacks		
<u>8_5/8"</u> _	 	1847'	To surface		

### OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Big Injun Sandstone Pay zone depth (ft) Gas: Initial open flow 1245 MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow 0 Final open flow 1245 MCF/d Final open flow 0 Time of open flow between initial and final tests 6 Static rock Pressure 220 psig (surface pressure) after 24	.928-2001 Bbl/d Bbl/d Hours Hours
Second producing formation N/A Pay zone depth (ft) Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Final open flow Time of open flow between initial and final tests Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after	Bbl/d Bbl/d Hours Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

For: DRILLING APPALACHIAN CORP.

Date: 12/22/93

11-1

Well was not stimulated. Completed as a natural producing well.

# FORMATION TOPS

Dirt	0	_	15							
shale	15	-	100							
sand	100	_	110	V	ater	100'	damp			
shale	110	-	225				-			
sand	225	-	235							
shale	235	_	1650							
sand	1650	_	1675							
shale	1655	_	1720							
sand	1720	_	1730							
shale	1730	_	1820							
1ime	1820	_	1835							
shale	1835		1858							
Big lime	1865	_	1928							
Big Injun	1928	_	2003	gas	check		1955	10/10	7"	water
shale	2003		2137	gas	check		1987	10/10	7''	water